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The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA.
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Registration No. F - 5523
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2023
Funds and Liabilities Amount Amount = Amount Amount
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
INCOME & EXPENDITURE 1,12,34,727.77 | FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 1,28,38,778.21 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS 84,87,384.75
Less:Loss During The Year (16,04,050.44) Opening Balance 76,62,464.75
1,12,34,727.77 Add : During the year 8,24,920.00
INTER UNIT LOANS (76,18,575.68)r 84,87,384.75
iManagement Account (83,53,952.28) LIBRARY BOOKS 42,09,043.00
D.Pharmacy 4,20,582.60 Opening Balance 41,69,497.00
Sitai Hostel 23,000.00 Add : During the year 39,546.00
Industrial Training Centre (10,54,488.00) 42,09,043.00
Vijayamala lunior College - COMPUTER 34,51,473.00
Vijayamala Vidya Mandir 13,46,282.00 Opening Balance 34,26,473.00
(76,18,575.68) Add : During the year 25,000.00
SECURED LOANS 34,51,473.00
|Janata Sahakari Bank Machinery Loan - FURNITURE & FIXTURES 27,65,421.00
Opening Balance 25,96,243.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES & Add : During the year 1,69,178.00
PROVISIONS 13,18,845.00 27,65,421.00
Employee Providend Fund Payable 60,633.00
Voluntrary Providend Fund Payable 11,400.00 BUILDING B PHARAMACY 1,29,88,933.50
Electricity Expenses Payable 34,224.00 Opening Balance 1,29,88,933.50
Remunaration To Visiting Faculty Payable 25,000.00 Add : During the year -
Tax Deducted At Source 78,482.00 1,29,88,933.50
Professional Tax Payable 4,625.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10,02,126.00
Salary Payable 11,03,281.00 Opening Balance 9,67,876.00
Telephone/Internet Charges Payable 1,200.00 Add : During the year 34,250.00
13,18,845.00 10,02,126.00
FOR NSS 6,250.00 | WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,57,800.00
TUTION FEE REFUNDABLE (49,629.00)| Opening Balance 2,57,800.00
XAM £ 16,06,907.00 |Add : During the year -
GRANTS FOR PROJECT (6,470.00) 2,57,800.00
B.PHARM EBC/ 90,61,391.50 | MACHINERY 6,10,800.00
D.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED/PAYABLE (81,265.00)|Opening Balance 6,10,800.00
GRANT RECEIVED FOR RESEARCH PROJECT 40,419.00 |Add : During the year -
RSMIP REC 77,16,318.25 6,10,800.00
RECD/ 1,51,135.00 |MOTOR PUMP 1,45,607.00
GRANT YoIANA 4,076.00 |Opening Balance 87,607.00
EXCESS EBC 53,200.00 |Add : During the year 58,000.00
EXAM 4,760.00 1,45,607.00
SUNDRY CREDITORS 16,30,282.00 [COMPUTER SOFTWARE 1,77,000.00
Anchal Collection 2,01,210.00 Opening Balance 59,000.00
Contemprary Export Industries 8,24,920.00 Add : During the year 1,18,000.00
Italent Outsourcing Services Pvt.Ltd. 86,066.00 1,77,000.00
K.N.Bhatewara 66,415.00 VEHICLE PARKING SHED 3,44,968.00
M.K.Engineering & Fabricators 41,697.00 Opening Balance 3,44,968.00
Pritam Dilip Diwekar 61,280.00 Add : During the year -
Ramlinga Security Forces 6,223.00 ' 3,44,968.00
Raut Enterprises 7,450.00 WATER METER CHAMBAL 5,098.00
Reliabale Technology 22,500.00 Opening Balance 5,098.00
Sainath Tilekar 2,08,958.00 Add : During the year -
Santosh Pohare 35,000.00 5,098.00
Shivaji Scintific Suppliers 39,463.00 INVESTMENTS 1,17,12,110.00
Softgrips Enterprises 5,500.00 FDR/ISB/19548/19550/@5.90% 7,97,488.00
Wolters Kluwer 10,500.00 FDR/JSB/AM/2141/8787/1@5.10% 30,00,000.00
Yog Electricals 13,100.00 FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2841/1@3.75% 10,00,000.00
16,30,282.00 FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2842/1@3.75% 10,00,000.00
DEPRECIATION FUND A/C FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2843/1@4.00% 10,00,000.00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 7,04,428.01 |FDR/JSB/RI/2143/80/1 2,68,323.00
Opening Balance 6,51,893.07 FDR/JSB/RI/2141/1936/@5.1% 10,00,000.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 52,534.94 FDR/JSB/RI/23627/1 @ 9.50% 26,45,935.00
BUILDING B PHARAMACY 1,09,31,054.77 |FDR/JSB/RI/23628/1 @ 9.50% 9,72,864.00
Opening Balance 1,07,02,401.58 Shares / Janata Sah.Bank Ltd. 27,500.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 2,28,653.19 1,17,12,110.00
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 18,74,833.54 |DEPOSITS 12,750.00
Opening Balance 17,81,195.93 LPG Deposit
Add : Current Year Depreciation 93,637.61 O
COMPUTER 33,74,758.77 &=
Opening Balance 33,31,949.28 n
|Add : Current Year Depreciation 42,809.49 TDS ASSET + 5,29,094.00
S,




The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA.
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Registration No. F - 5523
SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2023 |
Funds and Liabilities Amount Amount Amount Amount
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
LAB INSTRUMENTS 68,00,385.00
Opening Balance 65,75,466.22 ACCRUED INTEREST ON FDR 12,13,134
Add : Current Year Depreciation 2,24,918.78 PREPAID EXPENSES -
UBRARY BOOKS 40,71,314.29 |PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION
Opening Balance 39,92,677.15
Add : Current Year Depreciation 78,637.14 -
WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,33,644.40 | CASH & BANK BALANCE 58,34,827
Opening Balance 2,29,381.66 Cash in Hand 2,89,455.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 4,262.74 BANK ACCOUNTS
MOTOR PUMP 64,634.39 |Bank of Mah A/C No 20213911672 3,57,651.00
Opening Balance 50,345.11 Janata Sahakari Bank A/c no 20000 9,23,144.21
Add : Current Year Depreciation 14,289.28 Bank Of India A/C No.106032011000074 39,56,124.93
MACHINERY 3,64,579.06 |State Bank Of India A/C No.32094363473 3,08,452.85
Opening Balance 3,21,128.30 58,34,827.99
Add : Current Year Depreciation 43,450.76
VEHICLE PARKING SHED 1,50,778.70
Opening Balance 1,29,202.11
Add : Current Year Depreciation 21,576.59
WATER METER CHAMBAL 3,175.30
Opening Balance 2,836.00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 339.30
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 1,01,612.17
Opening Balance 51,353.61
| __|Add : Current Year Depreciation 50,258.56
TOTAL 5,37,47,570.24 TOTAL 5,37,47,570.I
The above Balance Sheet to the best of our belief contains a true As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
e Funds and Liabilities and of the Property Assets of the Trust.. FOR S V BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
ATl SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA
¢
)
/ Aashay H
SHRI DHANANJAY NIVRUTTI THITE PARTNER
SECRETARY M.No-129434
TRUSTEE TRUSTEE FRN No.-101005W
|_DATE: 3o—0q~2 027} voIN-22)2aL3L BGXT R 735 h
PLACE : PUNE




The Maharashtra Public Trust Act, 1950.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA.
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.

SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR
Income and Expenditure A/c for the year ended 31st March 2023

Registration No. F - 5523

ExpendRure Amount Amount Saobia Amount Amount
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
To Rent, Rates and Cesses 42,085.00 |BY INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES 1,62,62,059.00
faken & Tuta 708,00 EDUCATIONAL RECEIPTS
Other Expenses - A Form Fee Ri 17000.00
Deveilopment Fee Received 141512400
To Repairs and Maintenance 1,05,645.00 Eligibility Fee Received 21870.00
Building Permission Application Fee Exam Advance Received 75000.00
Repairs and Maintenance 1,05,645.00 Exam Fee Received 920765.00
FOR Interest Receved 641898.00
To Insurance = Leaving Certificate Feo Received 14000.00
Building Insurance - Feo 5010500
Insurance Saving interest Received 69382 00
Tuition Fee Received 13001181.00
7O EXEENDITUAE O THE OBIECTS OF THE TRUST 1771837940 Unwersty Fee Recened 2573400
ERUCATIONAL
Advertisement 27.125.00
Affiliation Fee Paid 3,41,130.00
Bank Charges 2,920.08
Bullding Insurance 5,228.00
Certification Charges 7.000.00
Cleaning Expenses 8,581.00
Computer Repair & Maintenance 52,348.00
Consumable Chemicals 1,66,832 00
Depreciation Account 8,55.368.38
Drinking Water Expenses 17.065.00
Electricity Expenses 3,98,962.00
Eligibility Fee Paid 31,870.00
Employers Contribution to EPF 5,43,576.00
Exam.Fee Paid 8,39,525.00
Fuel Expenses 4,732.00
rden Expenses 1,160.00
Hospitality Expenses 25,290.00
Industrial Visit Expenses 6,000 00
internet Expenses 23.700.00
|Krida Prorata Fee Paid 89,870.00
INirbhaya Kanya Yojana Expenses 7.500.00
IN.S.S.Camp Expenses 79,163.00
Office Expenses 12,176.00
Postage Expenses 6,526.00
Poster Presentation Expenses 2,600.00
Practical Expenses 28,564 00
Printing & Stationery 1.88,153.00
Professional Fee 1,29.210.00
gr &F Exp 44,383.00
Project Expenses 13.344.00
Registration Fee Paid 2,550.00
Remuneration to Chairman 6,182 00
Remuneration to Examiner 20,859.00
n::m.:aﬂontotm Sr. Supervisod 4,660.00
ation to Visiting Faculty 22,000.00
Salary Account 1.29,16,617 00
pecurity Expenses 6.04,604.00
Student Insurance Paid 51,507.00
bubscription for Liabrary Journals 89.970.00
lelephone Expenses 4,033.00
ransport Charges for Exam. 9.000.00
ransport Expenses 300.00
ravelling Expenses 19,656.00
‘eb Devel Exp 6,500.00
BY EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 16,04,050.44
—7855:109.04 TOTAL| 1,78,66,109.44
As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date,
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
-
/ =)
SHRI DHANANJAY NIVRUTTI THITE Aashay Hulyalkar
PARTNER
M.No-129434

DATE: 230 -~ O04~2 © g p

PLACE : PUNE

FRN No.-101005W
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The Maharashtra Public Trust Act, 1950

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S - SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Registration No. F - 5523

SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SHIRUR

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Receipts Amount Amount Payments Amount Amount
z - Rse) | Rs) | {Rs) (Rs)
Opening Balances : 20,28,330.80 |Capital Accounts
a) Cash in hand 3,09,472.00 Interunit Loan 46,35,725.00 46,35,725.00
b) Bank balances 17,18,858.80
- in Savings Accounts Current Liabilities 1,23,44,059.00
B.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship
Capital Accounts 1,41,000.00 Received/Payable 4,05,083.00
D.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship
Interunit Loan 1,41,000.00 Received/Payable 53,951.00
Current Liabilities 78,55,360.25 Tuition Fee Refundable 5,000.00
B.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship
Received/Payable 19,987.00 Provisions 1,07,90,018.00
Computer Exam.Remuneration Recd. / Payable 4,760.00 Sundry Creditors 10,90,007.00
EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship Received /
Payable 75,92,122.25
Exam.Remuneration Received / Payable 2,36,960.00 Investments 10,00,000.00
National Insurance Fee Received / Payable 701.00 FDR/JSB/R1/2141/8936/1@5.1% 10,00,000.00
Sundry Creditors 830.00
Direct Incomes 2,08,63,556.00 |Direct Income 52,43,395.00
Admission Form Fee Received 17,000.00 Development Fee Reveived 7,792.00
Development Fee Received 14,22,916.00 Tuition Fee Received 52,35,603.00
Eligibility Fee Received 31,870.00
BExam.Advance Received 75,000.00 |Direct Expenses 18,30,240.06
Exam.Fee Received 9,20,765.00 Affiliation Fee Paid 3,41,130.00
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 14,000.00 Bank Charges 2,920.06
National Insurance Fee Received 50,105.00 Building Insurance 5,228.00
Saving Interest Received 69,382.00 Certification Charges 7,000.00
Tultion Fee Received 1,82,36,784.00 Cleaning Expenses 4,865.00
University Fee Received 25,734.00 Computer Repair & Maintenance 13,100.00
Drinking Water Expenses 17,065.00
Eligibility Fee Paid 31,870.00
Exam.Fee Paid 8,39,525.00
Fuel Expenses 4,732.00
Garden Expenses 1,160.00
Hospitality Expenses 25,290.00
Industrial Visit Expenses 6,000.00
Internet Expenses 23,700.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 89,870.00
Nagarparishad Tax 38,653.00
Nirbhaya Kanya Yojana Expenses 7,500.00
N.S.S.Camp Expenses 79,163.00
Office Expenses 12,176.00
Postage Expenses 6,526.00
Poster Presentation Expenses 2,600.00
Practical Expenses 28,564.00
Printing & Stationery 33,219.00
Programme & Function Expenses 44,383.00
Project Expenses 13,344.00
Registration Fee Paid 2,550.00
Remuneration to Chairman 6,182.00
Remuneration to Examiner 20,859.00
Remuneration to Expert. Sr. Supervisor 4,680.00
Remuneration to Visiting Facuity 14,500.00
Repair & Maintenance 21,423.00
Student Insurance Paid 51,507.00
Transport Charges for Exam. 9,000.00
Transport Expenses 300.00
Travelling Expenses 19,656.00
Closing Balances :
a) Cash in hand 2,89,455.00
b) Bank balances 55,45,372.99 58,34,827.99
TOTAL : 3,08,88,247.05
HRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHI As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR S VBAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
)
SHRI Y NIVRUTTI THITE Aashay Hulyalkar
SECRETARY PARTNER
RUSTEE TRUSTEE M.No-129434

ATE: B O~ Oq~2023
LACE : PUNE

FRN No.-101005W

upiN-2 %) 294435 BE-XTR] 73
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K OPENING - R TOTAL RATE W.O.V. W.O.V.
no PARTICULARS GRoss UFTo AFTER osEmoN Gross oF ) CURRENT YEAR TOTAL As on AS ON
BLOCK 30083033 | 30093033 BLOCK oEP 31032022 3108.23 31.08.2023 31.03.2022
1 |Laboratory Equipment 7 82492000 - sasrssars | 15% €5.75,466.23 232491878 68,00,385.00 168699975 191191053
2 [uabrary Books 41,69,497.00 29,546.00 - 42,09,043.00 | so% 29,92,677.15 78,637,134 40,71.31429 137,77 21636588
3 |Furmiture & Fozure 25,96,243.00 73,480.00 95,698.00 - 27,65,421.00 | 10% 17,81,19593 93.637.61 18,74,833.54 8.90,587.46 98422507
a 34,26,473.00 25,000.00 - 54,51,473.00 | 0% 33,31,949.28 42,800 49 38.74,758.77 7671423 119,523.72
5 |Office Eauipment 9.67,476.00 34.250.00 . - 10,02.126.00 | 15% 6.51.893.07 5253494 7.04,428.01 29769799 2,50,232.93
6 |Water Purtfication System 2,57,800.00 - - - 2,57.80000 | 15% 2,29,381.66 426275 2,33,644.41 2415599 2841034
7 | Building B Prarmacy 1,29,82,933 50 - - - 1298893350 | 10% 1,07,02,401 58 22865339 | 109,31.054.77 205787873 22.86,551.92
8 [Motor Pump 87.,607.00 58,000.00 - - 1,45,607.00 | 15% 50,345.11 1420028 6463439 80,9572.61

9 [Machinery 6,10,800.00 - - 6,2080000 | 15% 3,21,128.30 43,450.7¢ 3,64,579.06 2,46,22095 2,89,671.70
10 |Vahicle Parking Shed 3,44,968.00 . - - 34496800 | 10% 1,29,.202.11 21,576.59 1.50,778.70 1.94,189.30 2.15,765.89
13 [Water Meter Chambal 5,098.00 - - - 5,008.00 | 15% 2.8%6.00 339.30 3,175.30 3,932.70 2,262.00
12 [Computer Software $9,000.00 1.18,000.00 - 1.77,00000 | 40% 5135061 50,258 .56 1,01,612.47 7558703 1.25.646.39
i1 Sugeieems] __amisese] S - 5884080033 Ex x0T [ * Mt RO Y] M) o voorT)




NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.

SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.

Registration No. F - 5523

Schedule VIII [Vide Rule 17 (1))
Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2022

.

Funds and Liabilities "':‘"' "';"‘" Property and Assets "':"" M::"
INCOME & EXPENDITURE 1,28,38,778.21 FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 1,14,85,483.05 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS 76,62,464.75
Add:Profit During The Year 13,53,295.16 Opening Balance 76,62,464.75
1,28,38,778.21 Add : During the year e
INTER UNIT LOANS (63,74,418.68) 76,62,464.75
Management Account (71,65,050.28) LIBRARY BOOKS 41,69,497.00
D.Pharmacy 4,98,837.60 Opening Balance 40,79,511.00
Sitai Hostel E Add : During the year 89,986.00
Industrial Training Centre (10,54,488.00) 41,69,497.00
Vijayamala Junior College - COMPUTER 34,26,473.00
Vijayamala Vidya Mandir 13,46,282.00 Opening Balance 34,26,473.00
(63,74,418.68) Add : During the year =
SECURED LOANS 34,26,473.00
Janata Sahakari Bank Machinery Loan - FURNITURE & FIXTURES 25,96,243.00
Opening Balance 25,93,343.00
CURRENT UABILITIES & Add : During the year 2,900.00
PROVISIONS 9,27,224.00 25,96,243.00
Employee Providend Fund Payable 37,735.00
Voluntrary Providend Fund Payable 10,400.00 BUILDING B PHARAMACY 1,29,88,933.50
Electricity Expenses Payable 30,408.00 Opening Balance 1,29,88,933.50
Remunaration To Visiting Faculty Payable 22,000.00 Add : During the year
Tax Deducted At Source 25,726.00 1,29,88,933.50
Professional Tax Payable 4,225.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 9,67,876.00
Salary Payable 7,95,562.00 Opening Balance 9,67,876.00
Telephone/internet Charges Payable 1,168.00 Add : During the year
9,27,224.00 9,67,876.00
FOR NSS. 3 6,250.00 | |WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,57,800.00
TUTION FEE REFUNDABLE (44,629.00)| |Opening Balance 2,57,800.00
EXAM 13,69,947.00 | |Add : During the year -
GRANTS FOR PROJECT PAYABLE (6,470.00) 2,57,800.00
B.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSMIP RECEIVED/PAYARLE 94,46,487.50 | |MACHINERY 6,10,800.00
D.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED/PAYABLE (27,314.00)| |Opening Balance 6,10,800.00
GRANT RECEIVED FOR RESEARCH PROJECT 40,419.00 | |Add : During the year =
EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED/PAYABLE 1,24,196.00 6,10,800.00
o/ 1,50,434.00 | |MOTOR PUMP 87,607.00
GRANT YOIANA 4,076.00 | |Opening Balance 87,607.00
EXCESS EBC AMOUNT RECEIVABLE/PAYABLE 53,200.00 | |Add : During the year ¥
SUNDRY CREDITORS 7,02,271.00 87,607.00
Anchal Collection 2,01,210.00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 59,000.00
Italent Qutsourcing Services Pvt.Ltd. 39,869.00 Opening Balance 59,000.00
K.N.Bhatewara 66,415.00 Add : During the year 3
M.K.Engineering & Fabricators 41,697.00 59,000.00
Pritam Dilip Diwekar 44,100.00 VEHICLE PARKING SHED 3,44,968.00
Ramlinga Security Forces 6,223.00 Qpening Balance 3.44,968 .00
Raut Enterprises 7,450.00 Add : During the year o
Reliabale Technology 22,800.00 3,44,968.00
Sainath Tilekar 2,08,958.00 WATER METER CHAMBAL 5,098.00
Santosh Pohare 35,000.00 Opening Balance 5,098.00
Sanika Sports 6,805.00 Add : During the year -
Shivaji Scintific Suppliers (7,836.00) 5,098.00
Softgrips Enterprises 5,500.00 INVESTMENTS 1,07,12,110.00
Vakratund Hardware 480.00 FDR/ISB/19548/19550/@5.90% 7,97,488.00
Wolters Kluwer 10,500.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2141/8787/1@5.10% 30,00,000.00
Yog Electricals 13,100.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2841/1@3.75% 10,00,000.00
7,02,271.00 FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2842/1@3.75% 10,00,000.00
DEPRECIATION FUND A/C FDR/ISB/AM/2144/2843/1@4.00% 10,00,000.00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6,51,893.07 | |FDR/JSB/RI/2143/80/1 2,68,323.00
Opening Balance 5,96,131.38 FDR/ISB/RI/23627/1 @ 9.50% 26,45,935.00
|Add © Current Year Depreciation 55,761 63 FOR/ISB/RY/23628/1 @ 9.50% 9,72,864.00
BUILDING B PHARAMACY 1,07,02,401.58 Shares / Janata Sah.Bank Ltg” (_;al’nbh X 27,500.00
Opening Balance 1,04,48,342.48 N '?// Y\ 1.07,12,110.00
Add - Current Year Dep 2,54,059.10 DEPOSITS < = 12,750.00
FURNITURE & FIXTUR 17,81,195.93 | |LPG Deposit F3 12,750.00
)pening Balance 16,90,796.93 =2 12,750.00
Add Current Year D 90,399.00 g’
COMPUTER [ 33,31,949.28 b
ypening Balance 32,68,933.47 | TDS ASSET 4.64,900.00

o ul

63,015 81 |

s




Funds and Lisbilities Amount Amount Amount Amount
) Rs. Rs. Property and Assets Rs. Rs.
LAB INSTRUMENTS 65,75,466.22 | | ACCRUED INTEREST ON FDR 6,35,430.00
pening Balonce 63,83,642.95 PREPAID EXPENSES
Add : Current Year Depreciation 1,91,82327 PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION
| UBRARY BOOKS 39,92,677.15
| Opening Balance 39,04,792.58
|Add : Current Year Depreciation 87,884.57 CASH & BANK BALANCE 20,28,330.80
WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 2,29,381.66 | |Cash in Hand 3,09,472.00
Opening Balance 2,24,366.04 BANK ACCOUNTS
Add : Current Year Depreciation 5,015.62 Bank of Mah A/C No 20213911672 3,47,982.00
MOTOR PUMP 50,345.11 | |lanata Sahakari Bank A/c no 20000 12,11,760.15
Opening Balance 43,769.48 Bank Of India A/C No.106032011000074 1,05,969.20
Add : Current Year Depreciation 6,575.63 State Bank Of India A/C No.32094363473 53,147.45
MACHINERY 3,21,128.30 20,28,330.80
Opening Balance 2,70,009.76
Add : Current Year Depreciation 51,118.54
VEHICLE PARKING SHED 1,29,202.11
Opéning Balance 1,05,228.12
Add : Current Year Depreciation 2397399
WATER METER CHAMBAL 2,836.00
Opening Balance 2,436.82
Add : Current Year Depreciation 399.18
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 51,353.61
Opening Balance 46,256 .01
Add ; Current Year Depreciation 5,087,60
TOTAL 4,70,30,281.05 TOTAL 4,70,30,281.05
The above Balance Sheet to the best of our belief contains a true As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
account of the Funds and Liabilities and of the Property Assets of the Trust.. FOR S VBAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
s 2
- Aashay Hulyalkar
§ = SHR! 4 3 SHRI Y NIVRUTTI THITE PARTNER
CHAIRMAN SECRETARY M.No-129434
TRUSTEE TRUSTEE FRN No.-101005W
DATE:
e s von- 292 129 4 3LBDG BDZ 6614
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SITABAI THITE COULEGE OF p,
HODNADI, TaLKa :SHIRUR , DIST. : pyng 412 210,
) i E'I'M“';:‘.N:IL [Vide Rule 17 (1)) ASaletration e, F~ 5518
Expenditure e the year ended 315t March 2022
1o Rent, umm@x-—“‘!\‘_&h\*_ Income A 2y -y
:l,"':': :',;::" 69,324 00 €9:324.00 |BY INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES 1.65,51,021.00
Admission Form Fee Received 14500 00
To R.nmmm Development Fee Recwived 184532000
Building Permission Application Fee 83,916.00 Elgibiiity Fee Received 26250 00
Repairs and Maintenance 83,916 00 sl g
. FOR interest Received 415539 00
To Insurance Leaving Certificate Foo Received 15250 00
Building Insurance = o e Pow 51063.00
HRUraaGE g Ofher Fee Received 4200
= Saving internst Recomd 86759 00
Tuition Fee Received 13842345 00
? EXPENDITURE ON THE OBJECTS OF THE TRUST L | fsosnessss|  unverstyresmecenes 2102200
Advertisement 21.000.00
Affillation Fee Paid
Affiliation Fee 1.72.177 00
Admission Approval Regulating Fee 78.000 00
Bank Commission 2,009 84
Building Insurance 523300
Cleaning Expenses 1.700.00
Computer Repair & Maintenance 33,398 00
Consumable Chemicals 92,662 00
Consumable Stores 97.091.00
Depreciation Account 8.35124 00
Drinking Water Expenses 6,406 00
Electricity Expenses 2,36,142 00
Eligibility Fee Paid 26,900 00
Employers Contribution to EPF 5,52.950 00
Exam.Fee Paid 3.91,400 00
First Ald Expenses 6,580.00
Fuel Expenses 500.00
Gardon txpensos 1.480.00
Hospitality Expenses 7.152 00
Interest on 108 602.00
Internet Expenses 25,200 00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 48,428 00
Nirbhay Kanya Yojana Expenses 7.500.00
N 5.5.Camp Expenses 45.036.00
Office Expenses 6,735.00
Postage Expenses 315,00
Practical Expenses 16,354.00
Printing & Stationery 59,797.00
Protfessional fee 1,23,900.00
Programme & Function Expenses 6,167.00
Registration Fee Paid 7,000 00
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty 1.72.800.00
Salary Account 1,14,05,969.00
Security Expenses 3.95,111.00
Sports Expenses 6.805.00
Student Insurance Paid 51,754.00
Subscription Liabrary Journals 77.380.00
Telephone Expenses 3.e73.00
Travelling Expenses 5,046.00
Web Development Lxpenses 11.800.00
TO EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 13,53,295.16
==
1 _16551021.00

As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AP,
L Aasha
) Hulyalkar
~SHRVEAIENORA NIRVRUTTI THITE SHRHANANIAY NIVRUTTI THITE vARIN'ww‘
CHAIRMAN SECRETARY 129434
TRUSTEE TRUSTEL s

DATH FRN No.- 101005W




NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPAT)
GHODNADI, TALUKA

@ Public Trust Act, 1950,

.m SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S - SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.

Schedule VIl [Vide Rule 17 (1] ’ St s
Receipts & Payments A/c for the year ended 315t March 2022
Receipts Amount Amount Amount Armount
—— Rs. Rs. R Rs.
pening Balance 32,33,303.39 | Caphtal Account 35.851.094.00
Lok AdCounts 29.58,143 89 Interunit Loen 35,81,094.00
;s Hacid 2,75,159.50 Current Liabilities manaen
Caphtal Account 3,13,010.00 |B.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship Recetved/Payable 9,86,699.00
..;\:m Loan 3,13,010.00 D.Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship Received /Payable 13,776.00
Larre iabilities
& Phatm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship Received/Payable $221.5767% ShmAR.7s :mmwm wam/rmu- :_2:::
0 Pharm EBC/OBC/SC/ST/Scholarship Recetved /Payable 13,776.00 Duties & Taxes 18,700.00
Tuntion | f::"\MNO 67,910.00 Provisions 1,03,53.984 00
sundry Cr ors $.1397400
o 180.00 . :;‘uh Creditors 2.900.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 10,000.00 furniture & Ftures 2,900.00
Direct Incomes 2,07,11,113.00 |investments <o
drmission Form Fee Received 14,500.00 FOR/ISB/AM/2141/8787/1@5.10% 30,00,000.00
Development Fee Received 16,45,320.00 FOR/ISB/AM/2144/2841/1@3 75% 10,00,000.00
Higibility fee Received 26,250.00 FOR/ISB/AM/2144/2842/1@3.75% 10,00,000.00
txam fee Received 4,32,930.00 FOR/ISB/AM/2144/2843/1@4.00% 10,00,000.00 N
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 15.250.00 Current Assets
National Insutance Fee Received 51,053,00 Loans & Advances (Asset) 30.000.00 75.631.00
Other Fee Received 4200 Direct Incomes = ™
Saving Inter est Received 86,759.00 Tultion Fee Received 45,75,631.00
Tuition Fee Received 1,84,17,976.00 Direct Expenses M
University Fee Recetved 21,033.00 Affiliation Fee Paid 2,50,177.00
Direct Expenses 2,081.00 Bank Commission 2.090.34
Bank Commission 81.00 Building Insurance $.233.00
Registration Fee Paid 2,000.00 Cleaning Expenses 1,700.00
e Repair & 700.00
Drinking Water Expenses 5.405.00
Eligsbility Pee Paid 26.900.00
Exam.Fee Paid 3.91,400.00
First Aid Expenses 6,580.00
Fuel Expenses 500 .00
Garden Expenses 1,490.00
Hospitality Expenses 7.152.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 48,428.00
Nagarparishad Tax 3942600
Nirbhay Kanya Yojana Expenses 7.500.00
N.S.S.Camp Expenses 45,036.00
Office Expenses 6,735.00
Postage Expenses. 315.00
Practical Expenses 16,354.00
Printing & Stationery 23,625.00
Progs & E 6,167.00
Registration Fee Paid 9 000 00
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty 1,68,300.00
Repair & Maintenance 2095100
Student Insurance Paid 51,754.00
Travelling Expenses 5,046.00
Closing Balance 20.28,330.80
Bank Accounts 17,18,858 80
Cash-in-Hand 30947200
TOTAL 2,95,72,950.14 TOTAL 2,95,72.950.14
SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
( /7-/ "
SHRI ANJAY NIVRUTTI THITE Aashay Hulyalkar
SECRETARY PRI
TRUSTEE M.No-129434

PLACE - PUNE

FRN No.-101005W

uDIN- 220294 34 BDER

Dzesoly
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The Maharashira Public Trust Ac1,1950,

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PURLIC TRUST: SHR) CHHATRAPATI SAMBMAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

SITABAI THITE COMLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHOONADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210,

Schadule VIl [Vide Rule 17 (1))

Ralance Sheet asat 3

1t Mareh 2021

{:{?\D' iy K
) A

Funds and Liabikties A by psy Property and Assets
[INCOME & ExpENDITURE 11,425,483.05 | [ rxip AssiTs
Opemng Ralance 14,247,217.58 LABORATORY EQUIPMINTS 7,662,464.75
Less: Deficite During The Year 2 7!-1,_7}‘_57_1_ Opening Balance 7.662,464.75
11,485,453 .05 Add : During the year s
INTER UNIT LOANS (5,655,622.68) 7,662,464.75
Management Account (6,489,222 .28) LIBRARY BOOKS 4.079,511.00
D.Pharmacy 367,680.60 Opening Balance 4,022,923.00
Sitai Hosted (13,010.00) Add: During the year 56.38800
Industrial Training Centre (854,488 00) 4,079,511.00
Vijayamala Junior College 2,597.00 COMPUTER 3,426,473.00
Vijayamala Vidya Mandie 1,325,820 00 Opening Balance 3,426,473.00
v (5,655,622.68) Add : During the year .
SECUKED LOANS 342647300
Janata Sahakan Bank Machinery Loan . FURNITURE & FIXTURES 2,593,343.00
Opening Balance 2,593,343.00
CURRENT LABILITIES & Add : During the yoar —————
PROVISIONS 965,554,00 2,593,343.00
Employee Providend Fund Payable 41,335.00
Voluntrary Providend Fund Payable 31,200.00 BUNDING B PHARAMACY 12,988,933.50
13 )ecmnry Expenses Payable 25,634.00 Opening Balance 12,988,933.50
Kemunaration To Vising Faculty Payatie 17,500.00 Add : Duning the year -
Tax Deducted At Source 4,065.00 12,988,933.50
Profetsional Tax Payatle £,600.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 967,376.00
Salary Payable 840,891.00 Opening Balance 967,876.00
Telephone/internet Charges Payable 329.00 Add : During the year =
965,554.00 967,876.00
[ D ANCE FOm e 1 O VY Oy R as 6,250.00 | [WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 257,800.00
[rumon ser m rmoans 37,443.00 | |Opening Balance 257,800.00
LRASE R AR 1w b € VE DAY AR 1,559,861.50 | |Add : During the year -
[ ADVANCE GAANTS 1Om e 54 At 51 PM CF W CHIVED PAYARS {6,470.00) 257,800.00
' PPARN EOCSORC/N T IR AR 0 O3V O PAYANE 5,211,602.25 | IMACHINERY 610,800.00
Ly Py VSN —— (27,314.00)| |ppening Balance 610,800.00
GRANT RECHIVID FO® % 0 A 1t P i € 1 40,415.00 | |Add : During the year -
1 B JORMCSLST SCOUAS P 0 € 1) 1w Ay Al b 124,196.00 610,800.00
WATIONAL SUmANCL 8 CO/PAT AN | 150,434.00 | |MOTOR PUMP 87,607.00
GRANT AWTSAAR YOMASA R0 CF v 1o AT 4,076.00 | [Opening Balance 87,607.00
AraourT 53,200.00 | |Add : During the year -
SUNDRY CREDITORS 793,003.00 87,607.00
Anchal Collection 201,210 00 COMPUTER SOFTWARE $9,000.00
halent Outsourcing Services Pvi.i il 59,516.00 Opening Balance 59,000.00
K.N.Bhatewara G415 00 Add : During the year -
M.K.Engineering & Fatwicaton AL 0 $9,000.00
Nirah Prakashan 20000 VEHICLE PARKING SHED 344,963 00
Om Systems. 2,140 Opening Balance 344,968 00
Pritam Dilip Diwekar N 2,504 0 Add : During the year s
Ramiinga Security Forces LR R 344,968 00
Raut Enterprises 2,450 10 WATIR METER CHAMBAL 5,098 00
Rehabsle Technology (N TETET) Ohwessing: Badance 5,098.00
Sainath Tilekar PAL AL Aked s P the year -
Santosh Pohare RN 5,045 00
Techinical Publication AX AT INVIN T NS 471211000
Thakur Publication Pvi.Ltd LA LLYLY TOR/In/m/2 va/m0/1 268,323.00
Shivaji Scintific Suppliers ANIRIN LI VA AV RN YT 797,488 00
Sehgrips Ent N AN 0 LLLLP P AT F RV N YT 2,645,935.00
Vakratund Hardware AB 0 UL PRI YRV Y] 972,864.00
Wolters Kluwer LA TN LT Nimten by dnvars Sl hand 11d 27,500 00
Yog Electncals ——— x N 11U | 471211000
LR IRLT) LAY 12,750.00
LN [T 12,750 00
DEPRECIATION FUND A/C 12,750 00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT AL AR
Opening Balance ALY W
Add : Current Year Depreciation 2N ALY AJLR1I7.00
BURDING B PHARAMACY MLAM A
Opening Balance V0,000,004 W ARV NI RN D 1w 20,074,
Add : Current Year Depreciation — VNN FREFAIERFINALY .
FURNITURE & FIXTURES UL T B T I R T
Opening Balance ey ULLUATER L]
Agd--Carrrm-Year Depreciation |11V TR L T TP

e T
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI OHMATRAPAT) SAMRHAN SHIKSHAN SANSTMA'S
SITARAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHOONADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.
Schedule VIIl [Vide Rule 17 (1)) Reghtration No. F - 5523
— = == - B Income and Expenditure A/c for the year ended 3151 March 2021 —
Eapenditure A A o yrroy
TR Rty el e fe L3 _— Rs. A
e B Tawes 2 BY INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES 9,990,674.00
a3 - ‘DU(‘TIQNA! RlS!I’Yi
(ihenfamennies % Tuition Fee Received 5,119,690.00
Admission Form Fee Received 11,500.00
T Heppir: and Maintenance - Breakage Fee Received 18,499.00
Putlcting femiseson Appacation Fee ELIGIBILITY FEE RECEIVED 27,300.00
Hepairs and Maimtenance Exam.Fee Received 421,230.00
FDR Interest Received 327,838.00
1o bnurance < | Leaving Certificate Fee Received 14,750.00
Building Insurance - Saving Interest Received 49,860.00
Insurance Discount Received 7.00
10 § XPENDITURE ON THE GEJECTS OF THE TRUST 12.752,408.53
EDUCATIONAL
Advertisement 20,375.00
Affiliation Fee 120,000.00 BY EXCESS OF EXPENOITURE OVER INCOME 2,761,734.53
Bank Charges 1,929.38
Bank Commission $1.32
Building Insurance 4,056.00
Cleaning Expenses 3,683.00
Computer Repair & Maintenance 25,848.00
Consumable / Chemicals 18,479.00
Depreciation Account 985,868 83
Drinking Water Expenses 3,660.00
Electricity Fxpenses 221,648.00
Eligibility | ee Paid 27,300.00
Employers Contribution to P.F. 558,941.00
Exam.Fee Paid 380,295.00
GARDEN EXPENSES 2,370.00
Hospitality Expenses 3,140.00
INTERNET EXPENSES 14,350 00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,604 00
Legal Expenses 1,800.00
Office Expenses 10,504.00
Postage Expenses 63.00
Printing Expenses 331,600.00
Printing & Stationery 9,979.00
PROFESSIONAL FEE 100,890.00
Programme & Function Expenses 490.00
Repair & Maintenance 1,215.00
Salary Accoumt 9,293,538.00
SECURITY EXPENSES 373,432.00
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID 52,662.00
Subscription Liabrary Journals 120,720.00
Jelephone Expenses 5,563.00
Training Expenses 3,600.00
Travelling Expenses 6,754 00
TOTAL| | 12,752,a08.53 TOTAL| 12,752,408.53
SHR) CHMATRAPAT) S o s As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
4
v -3
' pOl
SHRI RAIENORA MIVRUTTL : , a ( C- e N
CHAIRMAN R ?;_-{,- SE ,\:\’ SECREVARY  LPAL PARTNER .
e A I IR " .. M.No-129438
OATE: 2 3) l;q:g: X Sitabui aie Collegeof Pharmacy “lL ' oew
PLACE : 7 = > - .
hfie (o \ 5 Shirur(GKodnadi)Dist, Pane  vow
W=\ N
ARSI, 2212943 YAHRVAQLT780
oD NN s Pl
s 5
A  an
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The Maharashira Public Trust Act, 1950,

SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHODNADY, TALUKA ; SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 2)0.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBMAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

Registration Mo, F - 5523
Schedule VIl [Vide Rule 17 (1))
Iﬂrlph 13 Payments A/c for year rml—‘d}hl March 2021
- s . Amoum Amoumt Amount Amount
Receipts R Ry [ Paymemts Ry, Rs.
T Openiog Balance ) T s7samaSes [ Gpital Acount 4,665,371.40
Bank Accounts 5,476,030 9 Interunit Loan 4,669,371.40
Cash-in-hand 258012 00 Current Liabilities 13.032,578.50
Capntal Accoum B.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECFIVE T 2,448,995.00
Ioteruni Lown 501,592.00 $03,592.00 | D.PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST/SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVES 2,076,598 00
Curre iabilitiey 5,717,114.00 Grants lor Reserch Project Received / Payable 1,100,000.00
POVANCE GEANTS FOR BESEARCH PROMN 21,301.00 Tuition Fee Refundable 55,473.00
BPHARM EBC/ORC/SC /ST SCHOLARSHIP 3,729,066 75 Provisions 6.678,985.00
DPHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST/SCHOLARSMIP 1,445,492.25 Sundry Creditors 523,902.00
National Insurance Fee Recrived / Payabl 59,272.00 EXAM.KEMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE 148,629.50
Tuition Fee Refundable 188,960 00 Direct Incomes 2,493,563 00
EXAM.REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYA 273,017.00 Tuition Fee Received 2,493,568.00
Direct Incomes 12,156,397.00 ire: n : 682.331.70
Admission Form fee Received 11,500.00 Affiliation Fee 120,000.00
Bereakage Fee Received 18,499 00 Bank Charges 197933
FUGIBILITY FEE RECEIVED 27,300 00 Bank Commission 5132
Fxam, Fee Received 421,230.00 Building Insurance 02600
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 14,750 00 Cleaning Expenses 3,683.00
Saving Interest Received 49,860.00 Drinking Water Expenses 3,660 0
Tition Fee Receved 11,613,258.00 Eligibility Fee Paid 27,300 00
Ingitect Incomey 2.00 | Exam.fee Paid 380,295.00
Discount Received 7.00 GARDEN EXPENSES 237000
( Hospitality Expenses 3,340.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,504.00
Legal Expenses 1,800.00
Office Expenses 10,504.00
Postage Expenses 63.00
Prinmting Expenses 5,350.00
Printing & Stationery 4,005.00
PROGRAMME & FUNCTION EXPENSES 490.00
Repair & Maintenance 1.215.00
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID 52,662.00
Telephone Expenses. 1,800.00
Training Expenses 3,600.00
Travelling Expenses 6,754.00
osil ance 3,233,303.39
Bank Accounts 255816335
Cash-in-hand 275,159.50
g, ——— 107AL] 24,111,152.99 = - 107AL| [ 2811115205
SHR CHHATRAPAT) SA s As Per Our Audit Report OF Even Dote.
FOR SV BAPAT & CO
2 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
)’I
’ JATE
AN
/ 123 LA
s 8 ; PUNE  Jpo i
2 S
- @/ (4 "\ﬂ'\“D\‘ \ % 7/
SHRI RAJEXDRA NEVRUTT) > ckfo A!_‘,C oA d
Ciamman " SECHETARY A e Aashay Hulyaltay | SRS
TRUSTEE I CIMNTER PARTNER
DATE; 77/‘”22_/ S M. No 129434
FRN No.-101005wW
iw ¥ UDIN-
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DIPRCCIATION FOR YEAR ENDED AS ON 31.03.2021

SITABAI THITE COWLEGE OF PHARMACY “

[ 3 S5 \OPENING TR S ADOTIONS W | Sl | R T0TAL nnqlq—-s- R R AL DEPATCIATION 1 s Fuis WA | BeRa W0, 0OV

! PARTICULARS k anoss SETHURTONS [ WP AFTER VX | § GROSS ovtl LURTO TCURRENT YEARGE QU BTOT AL, i,"?.l ON s EFAS,O% o

B, " otock L4530 09:207 [#930.09 2075 | 4 o - BLOCK Strd| A 31.0520208 | BAINCAVIESN| 03703 né&- ¥ 310320210 431.03:2020 " &
Laboratory Eauipment 76,62,464 75 B s - 766245475 | 15% 61,57,968 52 225,674 43 €123 642 96 127282173 1885662 56
Liabeary Books 40,22,923 00 - 5658800 . 40,79.511.00 | 20% 38,07,176.31 97,616.27 39,04.792.59 17471841 182805 81
|

Furniture & Fisture 25.93.343 00 - - - 259334300 | 10% 15,90.514.03 1,00.282.90 16,90,796 93 902546 07 1112258 41 \

Comouter 34,26,473.00 - - - 342647300 | a0% 31.61907.11 1,05,026.36 32.68.93346 137539 54 357272828 |
10ffice Equipment 9,67,876 00 F 5 S 96787600 | 15% 53052939 65,601.99 58613133 37178862

Water Purifieation System 2,57,800.00 . - - 257,80000 | 15% 2,18.465.93 $.900.11 2.24,366.08 13233 3¢

20 ding B Pharmacy 1,29.88,933 50 - - - 1.22.8893350 | 10% 1.01,66,054.59 282,287.89 1,04,48 34248 2520851.02|

Mator Pump £7,607.00 . . . 87,607.00 | 15% 36,033.85 773603 4376949 4333751

Machinery 6.10,800.00 . - - 61080000 | 15% 2,09,870.31 €0,139.45 2,70.009.76 320790 22

Veticle Parking Shed 3,44,968 00 . - . 34196800 | 10% 78.590.35 26637.77 1,05.228.11 235739.33)] *
Warer Meter Chambal $,098 00 . . - 500800 | 15% 1.967.20 463,62 2.436.82 2861 1% 358331
Computer Software 9,000 00 . . - $9.00000 | 4o% 37,760.00 249600 46,256.00 Y2744 00 35300 92
TOTAL 3,30,27,286.25 2 56,588.00 - 3,30,63,874.25 2,59,98,837.19 9,85,868.83 | 2,69,84,706.02 €033168.23 7315333.72

o
3 &Y
AN
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The Maharashtre Public Trust Act 1950
NANE AND ADORESS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST Shm s TARA! TWITE cOLLEGE OF
PHARMACY
GHODMADL, TALUKA | SHIRUR , DIST - PUNK 412 210
Regitration No f - 4523
Schedule VIl [Vide Rule 17 (3]]
Balance Sheet a5 a1 111 March 2020
Funds and Lisbanies ‘:"' “':"‘ Proparty and Amets n "
INCOME & EXPENDITURE T raxeriiss| | rxroassrs
m;m 15042 980 03 LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS 7662464 7%
Less Deficite During The Year e TTiAs Opening Balance LARLR IR
14247017 %0 Addt - During the year 28432300 |
INTER UNIT LOANS (53.64.236 20) 76,62 464 75 -
| M anagrment Accoumt (6186 899 28) UBRARY ROOKS 40229
D Pharmacy #1088 00 Opening Ratance 10.91.39400
Stal Hostel (13 010 00) Add During the year — 1%L
Industrial Traming Centre (552,564 00) 402292100 e
Viayamala Jumior College 7.597.00 coMPUTER ..
Vigayammala Vidya Mandw 12,8675 00 Operang Ralani e 33,7551 00
(53.64.236.28). Add - During the year — ;’::;2
SECURED LOANS .
Janata Sahaban Bank Machimery Loan FURNITURE & FIXTURES 25.93.34) 00
Opening Balence 259134300
CURRENT LABILITHS & Add - During the year gttt
PROVISIONS 10.34,128. 00 25,931 34300
Cleanmng Expenses Payabile BURDING B PHARAMACY 12988933 50
Remunaration To Vivting f acully Paysble Opening Ralance 12980931 50
Ton Deducted At Source Add  During the year :
Protessionsl Tax Payable 1.29.88.933 50
Salery Payable OFFICE EQUIPMENT 26787600
Telephone/internet Charges Paysbie Opening Ralance 967.476 00
Add During the year
AVANCL PO ML SECTAOP AT AR $.2% 00 947876 00
UMM YL A 196,044 00) SYSTEM 257,800 00
1 RA AU AR TR 8KV DA YA 143547400 Opening Ralance 2.57.800 00
| GRANT MEIAAD TOR RESLAROR PRONCT 11,12 648 00 Add  During the year 3
42,12.716 7% 2.57.800.00
[FA S Sata/nANe 91,162 00 MACHINERY 6,10,800 00
[ GRANT AWISRAR YORARA BECE AP T AN 407600 Opening Balance 1.86,000 00
Add | During the year | 24200.00 |
SUNDRY CREDITORS 7,16.822.00 6,10,800 00
Anchal Coliection 2,01,21000 MOTOR PUMP #7.407.00
Ganesh Enterpeives 6,904 00 Opening Balance 87,607 00
Malent Outseurcing Services Pyt Ltd 1.14.696 00 Add - During the year -
KN Shatewara 66,415.00 47,607 00
M K Engineering & fabricators 4169700 | compPuTER sOFTWARE $9.000 00
Nething (2.200 00)| Opening Balance 59 000 00
Nambings Security Forces 622300 Add : During the year !
Raut [nterprises 745000 59 000 00
Relisbale Technology 10,700 00 VEMICLE PARKING SHED 144968 00
Sate Guard Fire Services 4,090 00 Opening Batance 1,44 968 00
Samath Thekar 2,08,958.00 Add : During the year .
Santosh Pohare 35,000 00 1.44,968 00
Shivail Scintific Supphers (13,901.00) WATER METER CHAMEAL 509800
Softgrps Enterprives 4,500 00 Opening Balance 5,008 00
430 00 Add : Duning the year -
Wolters Kuwer 10,500 00 509800
Yog Flectricals 13,100 00
716,822 00 INVESTMENTS 46.85.176 00
wC FOR/IS8/R1/2143/20/1 26832300
OFFICE EQUIPMENT $,30529.39 FOR/19550/158/R1 7.70,5%4.00
|Omeneg Balance 453,350 58 FDR/23627/1/158/81 264593500
Add - Current Year Depreciation 7717881 FOR/23628/1/150/R1 972,864 00
BUILDING B PHARAMACY X 1.01,66,054 59 Shares In Janats Sah Bank Ltd *27,500 00
Openmg Balance $4.52,401 38 46,835,176 00
Add : Current Year Depreciation 31165123 oerosiTs 12.7%000
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 15,90,534.03 LPG Depostt 12 750,00
Openng Balance 14,79, 088 59 12.7%0.00
Add  Curvent Year Deprecistion 11,425 44
31,63,907.11
Opening Balance 8886318 | TOS AsseT 397.196.00
Add * Current Year Depreciation 17508100
LAS INSTRUMENTS 61,57,968 52
Opening Balance $8,92.469 19 PREPAID EXPENSLS ‘
Add  Current Yeas Depreciation 26549933 PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION 4260000
LBRARY BOOKS 38,07,176.31
Opening 37,01,588.19 CASH & BANK BALANCE $7.34.042 99
Add - Current Year Depreciation 10558812 | Cash In Hand 2.58012 00
WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM 21846593 BAMK ACCOUNTS
Batance 21152462 Bank of Mah A/C No 20213911672 602,522 00
Add - Current Year Depreciation 694131 Janata Sahakar Bank Afc no 20000 168735995
MOTOR PUMP 36,033 45 Bank Of India A/C No. 10603201 1000074 21.57,098 07
Batence 2693224 State Bank Of india A/C No 120904363473 10.29.050 97
Add - Current Year Depreciation 910121 5734042 99
209,870 31
Opening Ralence 13911801
Add Curent Year Oeprecation 7075230
VEHICLE PARKING SHED 78,590 35
Openng Balance an99283
Add  Current Year Deprecistion 2959752
WATER METER CHAMBAL 19720
Opening Batance 141470
Add Currert Yes: Deprecistion 55230 |
COMPUTER SOF TWARD 37,760 00
Opening Balance 23,600 00
Add Current Year Deprecietion 14.160.00 |
B — i s = A -
TOTAL 4,50,99,081 24 10TAL
The above Balance Sheet 1o the best of our belief contains & tue As Par Our Auidit Report Of Even Date.
Ndmvmmmudmmmmnvu FOR SV BAPAT & €O
) SANSTHA
’ -
y / ) 4
-
- :{(' (’ _ Sanjay lapat
© sy ¥ NIVRUTTI THITE PARTNER
N SLCRETARY M No-033931
m:"g".ﬂ m,_, TRUSTER ::“u. -101005W
racr_rome 2\03333\APAA N 2H2TE
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE pus;

The Maharashtra Public Trust Act,1950.
LIC TRUST: SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S

SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
GHODNADI, TALUKA : SHIRUR , DIST. : PUNE 412 210.

Registration No. F - 5523

R Schedule VIll [Vide Rule 17 (1)]
: e Income and Expenditure A/c for the year ended 31st March 2020
- Amount Amount PR Amount Amount
To Rent, Rates and Cesses Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Rates & Taxes l/ 42,164.00 |BY INCOME FROM OTHER SOURCES 1,58,29,163.96
Other Expenses 42,164.004 EDUCATIONAL RECEIPTS
— Admission Form Fee Received 14,000.00
To Re and . Amount Written Back (49.00) »
Building Permiaaion Application Fee ) EBWWG "'”"':‘"" :: m"“' et ”;:,’ozzz
Repairs and Maintenance Exam.Fee Received 8,72.150.00
FODR Interest Received 3,40,344.00
m%‘ —— /' aosum|  Leaving Certfcate e Received 14,500.00
i 4,068.00 LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED 944.96
Quiz Compitition Regitration Fees Received 4,500.00
Saving Interest Received 58,206.00 ¢
e e L. Tuition Fee Received 1,32,25,921.00 {
ED u—&-: ' OF THE TRUST ‘ 173,78,
Advertisement 36,760.00 I
Affiliation Fee 1,85,717.44 BY EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 15,95,771.45
Annual Social Gathering Expenses $1,750.00
Bank Charges 2,177.29
Books & Periodicals 600.00 {~
Cleaning Expenses 7,174.00¢"
Computer Repair & Maintenance 24,498.00 ¢
Consumable / Chemicals 1,36,281.00 {”
Consumable Stores 2,702,001
Depreciation Account 11,79,493.68
Drinking Water Expenses 2,22000{"
Electricity Expenses 3,33.284.00 {"
Eligibility Fee Paid 25,200.00
Employers Contribution to P.F. 6,84,984.00{
Exam Fee Paid 7,80,820.00 "
First Prize B.Pharm 1,100.00 |~
Fuel Expenses 1,000.00 =3
Hospitality Expenses 24,243.00 j g
Internet Expenses 21,420.00
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,626.00
Legal Expenses 200.00 {
Misc.Expenses . 761200¢"
NSS Camp Expenses 32,10000{"
Office Expenses 20,518.00 {~
Pharma Expo Event Expenses 46,940.00 {
Pharma Quiz Compitition Expnses 16,730.00 {
Postage Expenses 979.00
Practical Expenses 7,526.00 {~
Printing & Stationery 4,31,769.00
Professional Fees Expenses 92,040.00
Registration Fee Paid 3,800.00 {~
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty 28,200.00
Repair & Maintenance 2,17,845.00 1
Salary Account 1,26,51,106.00
Security Expenses 85,500.00
Sports Expenses 24,330.00 {~
Student Insurance Paid 48,249.00 7
Subscription Liabrary Journals 74,840.00 |
Telephone Expenses 3,442.00
Transport Expenses 300.00 |
Travelling Expenses 16,627.00
Tuition Fee Paid 19,000.00
TOTAL 1,74,24,935.41 TOTAL 1,74,24,935.41
As Per Our Audit Report Of Even Date.
. FOR'S V BAPAT & co
Vg “V \( \Q )
suuwmouiwdgm b B A e
CHRTRMAN b :? oo m‘;"
TRSIRE TRUSTEE M.No-033931
g ?U%‘! 62|20y FRN No.-101005W
UOIN- 916,339 3 IR AR Av 2428
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DEPRECIATION FOR YEAR ENDED AS ON 11.03 2020

SITARAL THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

- - = _w—:—
) : . - ad )

1 [Laboratory Eauipment 7AIILTS 284,330 00 . 6206875 | 15% 58,9249 19 265,499 33
2 [Labrary Rooks 01,004 00 16,800 00 1,14,729 00 - 402252300 | A0% 370159 19 105588 12
3 [rurnaure & Future 25,93,343 00 . . . 280334300 | 10% 14.79,088 59 1,131,425 44
4 [computer 31,75,591 00 50,482 00 . 342647200 | 4% 7988060 18 175,043 92
S |OMice fquipment 86787600 . - . 96787600 | 15% 45335058 73mMa
§ [Water Purification System 257,900 00 - . . 25780000 | 15% 211548 LS LTS H
7 [Buiiding 8 Pharmacy 1,29.80,9)3 50 - . - + 1298893350 | 10W 985240138 11388321
8 [Motor rump #7,607.00 - s . 2760700 | 15% 2693124 930121
9 |Machinery 1,86,000.00 4,24200 00 - . 61080000 | 15% 139,11801 70,752.30
10 [Vehicie Parking Shedt 244,068 00 . - - 34496806 | 10% a5z 039782
11 [Water Meter Chambal 5,098.00 - . . 509800 | 15% 143470 55250
12 {Computer Software 9,000 00 - N s 900000 | A0% 23,600 00 14,16000

77681500 | 11472900 P 3,30,27,786 25 24819341 51 17949168 | 21599087739 703844906 | JL30.000 70




SCSSS sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy F.v.2019.-20
Near Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi),
Tal - Shirur |, Dist - Pune
Receipts and Payments
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Receipts
cpening Balance. W«wﬂ--)“ 16,181.01 |C ':ymm Arevine)
Hank Accounts ] = 3861816 51 — e 56,55,456.00
[ ash o hand 53,3640 Interunit Loan 5 500
Capital Account — Yy c":::;;:::’;‘“ S 1,90,89,007.50
' RECEIVED/PAYABLE sl Mo
Interunit Loan 20888 ng&Alch; i — —
Current Liabllities 1,01,31,801.26 | Tution Fee Romnd" men 33967800
B PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST 60,02.500 25 —— - o’»”-m =
SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED/PAYABLE 000,
) PHARI
: :;(;ga:zscxs 1/SCHOLARSHIP TS Sundry Creditors 20,05.036 00
RIE CEIVED/PAYABLE
;f"",:',‘: ':m Reserch Project Receved / 9.65,334 00 EXAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE | ___2,98,681.50
ay
Tution F ee Refundable 2,563,286 00 |investments 27,00,000.00
Provisions 50 00 FDR/ISEB/AMZ144/2467/1@5 50% 9,00,000 00
I XAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED /| ___ 591,484.00 FOR/ISB/AM2144/72467/2@5 50% $,00,000 00
PAYABLE
Investments 27.00,000.00 | FORUSB/AMZ144/2467/3@5 75% ~5.00.000.00
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2467/1@5 50% 9.00,000 00 Direct Incomes 15,05,253.00
F DR/JSB/AM/2144/2467/2@5 50% 9,00,000.00 Tuition Fee Receved ___1505,253.00
F DR/JSB/AM/2144/246773@5 75% —__9,00.000.00 ~ |Direct Expenses 14,26,888.73
Direct Incomes 1,70,19,600.96 | Advertisement 4,000.00
" Admission Form Fee Received 14,000.00 Affiliation Fee 1,85717 44
TELIGIBILITY FEE RECEIVED 25,550.00 Bank Charges 2,177.29
Exam Fee Received 8,72,150.00 Building Insurance 4,068.00
" FDR Interest Received 25,379.00 Cleaning Expenses 1,790.00
Leaving C Fee Received 14,500.00 Consumable Stores 1,475.00
"~ LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED 944 96 Drinking Water Expenses 2,220.00
QUIZ COMPE TITION REGISTRATION 4,500 00 Eligibility Feo Paid 25,200 00
giﬁﬁ:ﬁ"m 58,206 00 Exam.Fee Paid uo.ﬁ :
Tuition Fee Received —1.60,04,271.00 FIRST PRIZE B PHARM :m >
Direct Expenses 56,269.00 | Fuel Expenses 24.243 =
Salary Account 5526900 Hospitalty Expenses : .
Krida Prorata Fee Paid 47,626 00
Legal Expenses 200.00
Misc Expenses 7,612.00
Nagarpalika Tax 42,164 00
NSS Camp Expenses 32,100 00
Office Expenses 20,518 00
PHARMA EXPO EVENT EXPENSES 46,940 00
PHARMA QUIZ COMPE TITION EXPENSES 3,530 00
Postage Expenses 979 00
Practical Expenses 7,526 00
Printing & Stationery 18,757 00
Registration Fee Paid 3.800 00
Remuneration fo Visiting Faculty 28,200 00
" Repair & Maintenance 38,950 00
Sports Expenses 10,000 00
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID 48,249 00
pr——— Transport Expenses 300 00
—= Traveling Expenses 16,627 00
Tuition Fee Paid 1900000
Closing Ba §7,34,042.99
Bank Accounts 54.76.030 99
Cash-in-hand 25801200
3,61,10,648.22 Total 3,61,10,648.22

farex, gul.
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Liabilities

Capital Account
Interunit Loan
Reserves & Surplus
Income & Expenditure Account

Loans (Liability)

Current Liabilities
Duties & Taxes
Provisions
Sundry Creditors
EXAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE
Advance for NSS Received / Payable
ADVANCE GRANTS FOR RESEARCH PROJECT RECENED /PAY
B PHARM ERCOBOSOST SCHOLARSHP RECEVEDPAYARLE
D PHARM EBODBOSOSTRCHOLARSHP RECEVEDPAYARLE
EBCOBCACSTY SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED / PAYABLE
EXCESS EBC AMOUNT RECEIVED / PAYABLE
Grants for Avishiar Yoana Received / Payable
Grants for Reserch Project Received / Payable
Nabonal Insurance Fee Received / Payable
Tuition Fee Refundable

ferew, qor.

SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy
Near Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi),

Tal - Shirur

. Dist - Pune

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

as at 31-Mar-2019

(-)50,85,825.28
2,48,19,343.51
1,58, 42,989.03

44,376.00
10,95,471.00
9,40,894.00
11,42,671.50
6,250.00
(-)27,771.00
14,64,590.75
4,05,305.75
1,24,196.00
53,200.00
4,076.00
1,75,085.00
91,162.00
(-)9.352.00

55,10,155.00

A‘Il

o e m fg,&m der 4 saud) mm.ﬁ féretor wiven

Assets

3,55,76,507.26 Fixed Assets

Building B.Pharmacy
Computer

COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Furniture & Fixtures
Labo.Equipments

Library Books

Machinery

Motor Pump

Office Equipment
VEHICLE PARKING SHED WIP
WATER METER CHAMBAL
Water Purification System

Investments

FDR /JSB/RI/ 19550

FDR/JSB/RI/2143/80/1
FDR/JSB/RI/23627/1 @ 9.5%
FDR/JSB/RI/23628/1@ 9.5%
Shares / Janata Sah.Bank Ltd.

Current Assets

Closing Stock

Deposits (Asset)
Cash-in-Hand

Bank Accounts

PREPAID SUBSCRIPTION
TDS Assets

Profit & Loss Alc

Opening Balance
Current Period
Less: Transferred

4,10,86,662.26 Total

fére 301

as at 31-Mar-2019

1,29,88,933.50
33,75,591.00
59,000.00
25,93,343.00
73.78,131.75
38,91,394.00
1,86,000.00
87,607.00
9,67,876.00
3,44,968.00
5,098.00
2,57,800.00

7,22,133.00
2,68,323.00
24,82,974.00
9,13,758.00
27,500.00

12,750.00
2,53,364.50
38,61,816.51
42,600.00
3,65,701.00

14,17,086.35
(-)14,17,086 35

3,21,35,742.25

44,14,688.00

45,36,232.01

- 4,10,86,662.26

ASC \-<(~‘n'if
of Act

For S. V
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\\\x
‘\,\‘\

Partner

22




Particulars

SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy

Near Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi),
Tal - Shirur |, Dist - Pune

Profit & Loss Alc
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 Particulars

Direct Expenses
University Fee Paid
Advertisement
Affiliation Fee
Annual Social Gathering Expenses
AUDIT FEE
BANK CHARGES
Bank Commission
Building Insurance
Building Repair & Maintenance
Cleaning Expenses
Computer Repair & Maintenance
Consumable / Chemicals
Consumable Stores
Depreciation Account
Drinking Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Employers Contribution to P.F.
GARDEN EXPENSES
Hospitality Expenses
INTERNET EXPENSES
Legal Expenses
Nagarpalika Tax
NSS Camp Expenses
Office Expenses
PLUMBING EXPENSES
Postage Expenses
Practical Expenses
Printing & Stationery
PROCESSING FEE ARA PAID
PROFESSIONAL FEE
Programme & Function Expenses
Registration Fee Paid
Remuneration to Visiting Faculty
Repair & Maintenance
Salary Account
SECURITY EXPENSES
Sports Expenses
STATE LEVEL SEMINAR EXPENSES
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID
Subscription Liabrary Journals
Telephone Expenses
Transport Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Tuition Fee Paid
Web Developement Expenses

1.J0,97,416.87 Direct Incomes
8,63,299.00

16,800.00
3,98,000.00
98,960.00
18,000.00
1,675.65
537.29
4,037.00
37,850.00
49,536.00
53,055.00
1,86,895.00
40,867.00
11,56,199.67
6,110.00
8,61,753.00
3,36,861.00
4,224.00
3,451.00
23,200.00
1,030.00
37,851.00
25,000.00
6,827.00
48,000.00
1,070.00
12,861.00
4,69,618.00
36,950.26
92,040.00
21,230.00
27,300.00
64,700.00
2,97,493.00
1,21,35,943.00
3,24,000.00
3,370.00
85,239.00
46,146.00
75,770.00
3,165.00
550.00
14,353.00
57,000.00
48,600.00

Gross Loss b/f

( a =
gagd) @uron 1o gwen
farer got.

1,80,97,416.87

14,17,086.35 Nett Loss

14,17,086.35

Tuition Fee Received
University Fee Received
Admission Form Fee Received
Breakage Fee Received
CAP / MASK FEE RECEIVED
FDR Interest Received
Grants for Equipment Received
Grants for Workshop Received
Journal Fee Received
Leaving Certificate Fee Received
LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED
SAVING INTEREST RECEIVED
SEMINAR REGISTRATION FEE RECEIVED

Gross Loss c/o

N mrmmyies
Total SHeecH

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

1,50,67,755.00
8,68,040.00
17,500.00
1,57,419.00
100.00
3,54,486.00
72,000.00
40,790.00
950.00
16,000.00
3,753.52
60,537.00
21,000.00

As extracted from BCOKS

‘,._—"T& (‘n

1,66,80,330.52

14,17,086.35

1,80,97,416.87

14,17,086.35

14,17,086.35

Ul I,

suqtants

16-107 1A partner
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SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy
Near Pune Nagar Bypass, Shirur (Ghodnadi),
Tal - Shirur , Dist - Pune.

Receipts and Payments
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Receipts
Opening Balance

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 Payments
25,44,511.69 Capital Account

Interunit Loan

Current Liabilities

Bank Accounts 23,08,200.69
Cash-in-Hand 2,36,311.00
Capital Account 17,50,000.00
Interunit Loan 17,50,000.00
Current Liabilities 77,94,203.50
B PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEVEDPAYABLE ~ 37,07,847.75
D PHARM EBCAOBC/SC/STISCHOLARSHIP RECEIVEDPAYABLE 12,49,861.75
EBCAOBC/SC/ST/ SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED /PAYABLE  13,21,516.00
EXCESS EBC AMOUNT RECEIVED / PAYABLE 53,200.00
Grants for Avishkar Yojana Received / Payable 10,000.00
Grants for Reserch Project Received / Payable 56,000.00
HOSTEL MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE RECEIVED / PAYABLE 5,40,000.00
Tuition Fee Refundable 1,14,175.00
EXAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE 7,41,603.00

Investments

Carried Over

FDR/JSB/AM/2144&‘2321@5. 5%  10,00,000.00
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2303/1 @ 5.50% 10,00,000.00
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2308/1 @ 5.75%  10,00,000.00
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2310/1 @ 5.75% 10,00,000.00
Direct Incomes
Admission Form Fee Received 17,500.00
Breakage Fee Received 1,57,419.00
CAP / MASK FEE RECEIVED 100.00
FDR Interest Received 56,927.00
Grants for Equipment Received 72,000.00
Grants for Workshop Received 40,790.00
Journal Fee Received 950.00
Leaving Certificate Fee Received 16,000.00
LPG SUBSIDY RECEIVED 3,753.52
SAVING INTEREST RECEIVED 60,537.00
SEMINAR REGISTRATION FEE RECEIVED 21,000.00
Tuition Fee Received 1,60,33,595.00
University Fee Received 8,68,040.00

ADVANCE GRANTS FOR RESEARCH PROJECT RECEIVED/PAY
B PHARM EBC/OBC/SC/ST SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVEDPAYABLE
D PHARM EBCAOBC/SC/STISCHOLARSHIP RECEIVEDPAYABLE
EBC/OBC/SC/ST/ SCHOLARSHIP RECEIVED / PAYABLE
Grants for Avishkar Yojana Received / Payable
Grants for Reserch Project Received / Payable
HOSTEL MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE RECEIVED / PAYABLE
REMUNERATION TO STAFF
Tuition Fee Refundable

Provisions

Sundry Creditors

EXAM REMUNERATION RECEIVED / PAYABLE

Investments

i

FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2232/1@5.5%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2303/1 @ 5.50%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2308/1 @ 5.75%
FDR/JSB/AM/2144/2310/1 @ 5.75%

|Current Assets

TDS Assets

Direct Incomes

Tuition Fee Received

Direct Expenses

Affiliation Fee

Annual Social Gathering Expenses
AUDIT FEE

BANK CHARGES

Bank Commission

Building Insurance

Cleaning Expenses

Computer Repair & Maintenance
Consumable Stores

Drinking Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses

GARDEN EXPENSES
Hospitality Expenses

Legal Expenses

Nagarpalika Tax

NSS Camp Expenses

Office Expenses

PLUMBING EXPENSES
Postage Expenses

Practical Expenses

Printing & Stationery
PROCESSING FEE ARA PAID

| Programme & Function Expenses

Registration Fee Paid
Remuneration to Visiting Facuity
Repair & Maintenance

Sports Expenses

Page 1

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

35,67,384.00

27,771.00
22,43,257.00
8,44,556.00
12,91,838.00
8,000.00
56,000.00
5,40,000.00
18,400.00
80,061.00
1,13,34,138.00
19,17,184.00
4,18,717.50

10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
10,00,000.00

5,693.00

9,65,840.00

35,67,384.00

1,87,79,922.50

40,00,000.00

5,693.00

9,65,840.00

20,03,306.20

3,98,000.00
21,460.00
18,000.00
1,675.65
537.29
4,037.00
38,500.00
14,700.00
1,078.00
6,110.00
2,950.00
4,224.00
3,451.00
1,030.00
37,851.00
25,000.00
6,827.00
44,000.00
1,070.00
12,861.00
29,157.00
36,950.26
21,230.00
27,300.00
29,200.00
1,17,019.00
200.00

3,34,37,326.71 Carried Over

2,93,22,145.70

continued .
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SCSSS Sitabai Thite College of Pharmacy
Receipts and Payments

Receipts 1-Apr-2018t0 31-Mar2018 Payments
Brought Forward 3,34,37,326.71 Brought Forward

STATE LEVEL SEMINAR EXPENSES
STUDENT INSURANCE PAID
Subscription Liabrary Journals
Transport Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Tuition Fee Paid
Web Developement Expenses
University Fee Paid

Closing Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-Hand

Total 33437326711 Total

As extracted from Beoks
of Accoun's S

For S. V. BAPAT & CC.
Chartergd Accoyntants

Page,
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-201%

2,93,22,145.70

81,970.00
46,146.00
28,970.00
550.00
14,353.00
57,000.00
6,600.00
8,63,299.00

41,15,181.01
38,61,816.51
2,53,364.50

3,34,37,326.71
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SHRI CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

SCHEDULE:8 DEPRECIATION FOR YEAR ENDED AS ON 31.03.2019

= SITABAI THITE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
OPENIN

NO PARTICULARS Qom.m c3o>8=_ozu TOTAL RATE DEPRECIATION WOV, W.D.V.
,, Sy T AFTER | DELETION GROSS OF UPTO CURRENT YEAR TOTAL ASON ASON
, 09, 30.00.18 BLOCK DEP 31.03.18 31.03.19 31.03.2019 31,03.2018
| 1 |Laboratory Equipment
2 |Uiabrary Books www%ww s o8 A . . 737813175 | 15% 56,30,293.44 26217575 | 58,92,469.19 14,85,662.56 17,47,838.31
3 |Furniture & Fixture 2 L300 G 38,320.00 - 389139400 | 40% 35,87,824.32 11376387 |  37,01588.19 1,89,805.81 1,40,249.68
s |comtiusar s.s..z ot .E.S 21,500.00 - 259334300 | 10% 13,56,476.99 12261160  1479,08859 11,14,254.41 12,15,366.01
5 |office Equipment pchnid Men 3,39,501.00 . 337559100 | 40% 28,04,211.64 14465150 | 298886318 3,86,727.8 1,87,630.36
& [Water Purticationsysten b 600, 1,20,000.00 . 9,67,876.00 | 15% 373,14021 8021037 45335058 5,14,525.42 4,03,135.79
7 |Building 8 Pharmacy :o.u iz . . - 25780000 | 15% 2,03,358.38 8,166.24 21152463 46,2753 54,0416
& linotor 129,88,933. . - . 1298893350 | 10% 95,03,897.81 34850357 | 985240138 313653212 24,85,035.69

otor Pump 22,302.00 65,305.00 : . 87,607.00 | 15% 1622493 10,70731 26932.24 6067476 6,077.08
9 [Machinery 1,86,000.00 . : . 1,86,000.00 | 15% 13084472 8271329 1,39,11802 46,381.98 55,155.28
10 |Vehicle Parking Shed 3,22,134.00 22,834.00 . : 3,44968.00 | 10% 16,106.70 32,886.13 48,992.83 2,95975.17 3,06,027.30
11 | Water Meter Chambal 5,098.00 - - - 5,098.00 | 15% 764.70 650.00 1,414.70 368331 433330
| 12 ,939:2 Software - 59,000.00 - - 59,000.00 | 40% - 23,600.00 23,600.00 35,400.00 .
,_WM 3,12,68,434.25 347,087.00 | 519,321.00 - 3,21,35,742.25 2,36,63,143.84 1156,199.67 | 2481934351 | 731639874 76,05,290.41




